
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019275-2023 

Contract

NCC915 FPS Home and Community Care for Children with
Disabilities

Northumberland County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019275
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0352f7  
Published 6 July 2023, 12:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Leanne Stewart

Email

leanne.stewart@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1670622360

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019275-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019275-2023
mailto:leanne.stewart@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCC915 FPS Home and Community Care for Children with Disabilities

Reference number

DN664365

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Service to provide support in the home and community for disabled children.

Flexible Purchasing System

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service to provide support in the home and community for disabled children.

Flexible Purchasing System

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: QUALITY / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010225

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NCC915 FPS Home and Community Care for Children with Disabilities

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Issac Ltd

Unit 15/16 Wansbeck Workspace, Rotary Parkway,

/Notice/010225-2023


Page 5 to 6

Ashington, Northumberland,

Ne63 8QZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Verity Healthcare Limited

Maingate Kingsway North

Gateshead

NE11 0NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC21 - Northumberland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T13:53:48+0100
	TCPDF




